HGA1051
Fault Protected CAN Transceiver with CAN FD
Features
 Meets the ISO 11898-2:2016 and ISO 11898-5:2007 physical layer standards
 All devices support classic CAN and 5Mbps CAN FD
 I/O Voltage range supports 3.3V and 5V MCUs
 Ideal passive behavior when unpowered
 IEC ESD protection up to ±15kV
 Bus Fault protection: ±70V
 Undervoltage protection
 Driver dominant time out (TXD DTO)
 Thermal shutdown protection
 Receiver common mode input voltage: ±30V
 SOP-8 package and DFN-8 3*3 package
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
HGA1051M/TR SOP-8 A1051 REEL 2500pcs/reel
HGA1051DQ3/TR DFN-8 3*3 A1051 REEL 5000pcs/reel
HGA1051-3M/TR SOP-8 A1051-3 REEL 2500pcs/reel
HGA1051-3DQ3/TR DFN-8 3*3 A51-3 REEL 5000pcs/reel
SOP-8
DFN-8 3*3
HGA1051
Description
The HGA1051 high-speed CAN transceiver provides an interface between a Controller Area Network (CAN)
protocol controller and the physical two-wire CAN bus. The transceiver is designed for high-speed CAN
applications in the automotive industry, providing the differential transmit and receive capability to a CAN
protocol controller.
The HGA1051 offer offers improved EMC and ESD performance, and also features: